Amounts due from related parties 7,509 – 5,962 –

Other non-current liabilities – (42,729) – (40,679)

Net exposure arising from

 recognised assets and liabilities 174,603 (307,136) 172,909 500,670

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MICROPORT SCIENTIFIC ANNUAL REPORT 2013/ 143

(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk (continued)

The Company

 Exposure to foreign currencies

 2013 2012

 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other receivables – 11,888

Cash and cash equivalents 2,719 218,674

Deposits with banks – 330,000

Trade and other payables – (1,200)

Amounts due (to)/from group companies (267,224) 50,059

Other non-current liabilities (42,729) (40,679)

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities (307,234) 568,742

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits) that would arise if

foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date,

assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

 2013 2012

 Increase/ Effect on Increase/ Effect on

 (decrease) profit decrease) profit

 in foreign after tax in foreign after tax

 exchange and retained exchange and retained

 rates profits rates profits

  RMB’000  RMB’000

US$ (against RMB) 3% 4,452 3% 5,120

 (3)% (4,452) (3)% (5,120)

RMB (against US$) 3% (9,214) 3% 15,020

 (3)% 9,214 (3)% (15,020)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of the

Group’s entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional currencies, translated into RMB at the exchange

rate ruling at the end of the reporting period for presentation purposes.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MICROPORT SCIENTIFIC ANNUAL REPORT 2013144/

(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis (continued)